thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s Sanjay Gupta & Associates, Cost Accountants having Firm 
Registration No. 00212 appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the 
Company for the financial year 2018-19, amounting to Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rupees four lakhs fifty thousand only) as audit fee plus 
applicable tax(es) plus out of pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with the aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified, 
confirmed and approved.”

5. TO CONSIDER AND IF THOUGHT FIT, TO PASS WITH OR WITHOUT MODIFICATION(S) THE FOLLOWING